FORM PTO- 1-31-92	.1595			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
	12-15-200	0	TET	Patent and Trademark Office	
	1 (40) 340 440 540 540 540 540 540 540 540 540 5		1).)].	00	
Box Assignments. Commissioner of Patents and Tra			al Service Express Mail N 984568US	Mailing Label No.	
Please rec	ord the attached original documents or copy thereof.) 			
		2.	Name and address of rece	eiving party(ies):	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			• • • •		
	Masood Akhtar	Name:	Biopulping Internation	nai, inc.	
		Address:			
3. Nature of Conveyance:			46 Waterford Circle, #101 Madison, WI 53719		
X Assignment _ Merger					
_ Secur	rity Agreement _ Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes X No			
_ Other	:				
Executi	ion Date: November 9, 2000				
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/646,256	В.	Patent No.(s)		
	Filed: September 13, 2000				
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes	No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of application	ns and patents involved: 1	
	Grady J. Frenchick Michael Best & Friedrich LLP One South Pinckney Street P. O. Box 1806 Madison, WI 53701-1806				
	Phone: (608) 257-3501				
		7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
			X Enclosed		
			X Deficiencies in fee cha	arged to Deposit Account	
		8.	Deposit account number:	50-0842	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9.	Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Karen B. King (Reg. No. 41,898)					
Name of Person Signing Signature Date					
Attorney File 16260/9005 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2					
OMB No. 0	651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		13		

cc: Docketing

QECLIENT/16260/9005/B0034441 11/21/00

12/13/2000 GTON11 00000205 09646256

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 011331 FRAME: 0260 WHEREAS, Masood Akhtar of 46 Waterford Circle, #101, Madison, Wisconsin 53719 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") has invented the invention entitled EUCALYPTUS BIOKRAFT PULPING PROCESS for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 13, 2000 as Application Serial No. 09/646,256 and

WHEREAS, Biopulping International, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Wisconsin, and having its principal place of business at, 46 Waterford Circle, #101, Madison, Wisconsin 53719, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, it successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for the invention in the above application and any continuation, division, renewal or substitution thereof and hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

AND HEREBY AGREES to transfer a like interest upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers deemed essential by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred;

AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE;

AND HEREBY COVENANTS that no assignment, sale or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Date: 11 9 5	ט	Masood Akhtar
State of Wisconsin County of US)) ss.)	Wasoou Akiitai
name(s) is/are subscri	bed to the foregoing	, 2000, before me, a notary public in and for said is/are personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose ng instrument, and they acknowledge that they signed, sealed ir free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set
(Seal)		My commission expires:

Q:\CLIENT\16260\9005\B0028107

RECORDED: 11/21/2000

PATENT REEL: 011331 FRAME: 0261